HUD-52667: (modified)

effective for August 1, 2011 re-exams

US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR
TENANT-FURNISHED UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

DATE

reviewed December 2010

UNIT TYPE Duplex/ Semi- Detached

LOCALITY
AUSTIN HOUSING AUTHORITY
UTILITY OR SERVICE MONTHLY DOLLAR ALLOWANCES
0 -BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4-BR 5-BR
Heating a. Natural Gas $4 $6 $8 $10 $12 $13

b. Electric

Air Conditioning

a. Natural Gas
b. Electric

Cooking

Other Electric (electric lighting,
refrigerator, fan, etc.)

Monthly Base Gas Charge

Water Heating
a. Natural Gas

$3

$3

$4

$5

$6

$8

$26

$31

$36

$41

$50

$57

b. Electric

Water (Average) %12 $16 $19 $27 $33 $54

Sewer (Average) $13 $24 $32 $57 $73 $98

Trash Collection $27 $27 $27 $32 $32 $32

Range $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8

Refrigerator $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10
Qualifying customers certified by the City of Austin Utility Company may be eligible for the waiver of
the monthly base charge. To qualify, the customers must be 65 years of age or older with total

Discounts:

household income of $10,000 or less per year, provided that the service account is individually

metered and in the customer's name.
CITY OF AUSTIN DISCOUNT: $ 6.00 MONTHLY

Actual family a'llowances: (to be-used by family to complete allowance. -
~Complete:below for actual unitirented) . - a : : i

UTILITY OR SERVICE PER
' MONTH

NAME OF FAMILY

HEATING
AIR CONDITIONING

ADDRESS OF UNIT

COOKING

OTHER ELECTRIC
WATER HEATING-
WATER

SEWER

TRASH COLLECTION
RANGE

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

REFRIGERATOR
TOTAL

Form: 017 utility chart-B.doc




HUD-52667: (modified)

effective for August 1, 2011 re-exams

US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR
TENANT-FURNISHED UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

DATE
reviewed December 2010

LOCALITY UNIT TYPE Manufactured Home
AUSTIN HOUSING AUTHORITY
UTILITY OR SERVICE MONTHLY DOLLAR ALLOWANCES
0 -BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4-BR 5-BR
Heating a. Natural Gas $4 $6 $8 $10 $12 $13

b. Electric

Air Conditioning

a. Natural Gas
b. Electric

Cooking

Other Electric (electric lighting,
refrigerator, fan, etc.)

Monthly Base Gas Charge

Water Heating
a. Natural Gas

$24

$29

$34

$39

$48

b. Electric
Water (Average) $12 $16 $19 $27 $33 $54
Sewer (Average) $13 $24 $32 $57 $73 $98
Trash Collection $27 $27 $27 $32 $32 $32
Range $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8
Refrigerator $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

Discounts:

Qualifying customers certified by the City of Austin Utility Company may be eligible for the waiver of
the monthly base charge. To qualify, the customers must be 65 years of age or older with total
household income of $10,000 or less per year, provided that the service account is individually
metered and'in the customer’s name.

CITY OF AUSTIN DISCOUNT: $ 6.00 MONTHLY

Actual family allowances: (to be used by family to complete-aliowance. -
Complete below for actual unit rented) SR i _

PER
MONTH

UTILITY OR SERVICE

NAME OF FAMILY

HEATING
AIR CONDITIONING

ADDRESS OF UNIT

COOKING

OTHER ELECTRIC
WATER HEATING
WATER

SEWER

TRASH COLLECTION
RANGE

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

REFRIGERATOR

TOTAL

Form: 017 utility chart-B.doc




HUD-52667: (modified)

effective for August 1, 2011 re-exams

US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR
TENANT-FURNISHED UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

DATE

reviewed December 2010

UNIT TYPE Multi-Family Elevator

LOCALITY
AUSTIN HOUSING AUTHORITY
UTILITY OR SERVICE MONTHLY DOLLAR ALLOWANCES

0 -BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4-BR 5-BR

Heating a. Natural Gas $4 $5 $6 $8 $10 $12
b. Electric

Air Conditioning
Cooking a. Natural Gas $4 $5 5 $8

b. Electric

Other Electric (electric lighting,
refrigerator, fan, etc.)

Monthly Base Gas Charge

Water Heating
a. Natural Gas

$3

$3

$25

$30

$35

$40

$48

$56

$6.

$8

$10

$12

$15

$17

b. Electric

Water (Average) $11 $18 $22 $33 $40 $51
Sewer (Average) $16 $31 $39 $61 $75 $98
Trash Collection $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6
Range $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8
Refrigerator $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

- Qualifying customers certified by the City of Austin Utility Company may be eligible for the waiver of
Discounts: the monthly base charge. To qualify, the customers must be 65 years of age or older with total

household income of $10,000 or less per year, provided that the service account is individually

metered and in the customer’s name.

CITY OF AUSTIN DISCOUNT: $ 6.00 MONTHLY

Actual family allowances: (to be used by family to complete allowance. '

Complete below for actual unit rented)

UTILITY OR SERVICE

PER
MONTH

NAME OF FAMILY

ADDRESS OF UNIT

't COOKING

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

HEATING

AIR CONDITIONING

OTHER ELECTRIC

WATER HEATING

WATER

SEWER

TRASH COLLECTION

RANGE

REFRIGERATOR

TOTAL

Form: 017 utility chart-B.doc




HUD-52667: (modified)

effective for August 1, 2011 re-exams

US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR
TENANT-FURNISHED UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

DATE

reviewed December 2010

LOCALITY UNIT TYPE Multi-Family Walk-Up
AUSTIN HOUSING AUTHORITY i
UTILITY OR SERVICE MONTHLY DOLLAR ALLOWANCES
0 -BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4-BR 5-BR
Heating a. Natural Gas $4 $5 $6 $8 $10 $12

b. Electric

Air Conditioning

Cooking
b. Electric

Other Electric (electric lighting,
refrigerator, fan, etc.)

Monthly Base Gas Charge

Water Heating
a. Natural Gas

a. Natural Gas '

$25

$30

$35

$40

$56

b. Electric

Water (Average) $11 $18 $22 $33 $40 $51

Sewer (Average) $16 $31 $39 $61 $75 . $98

Trash Collection $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6

Range $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8

Refrigerator $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10
Qualifying customers certified by the City of Austin Utility Company may be eligible for the waiver of

Discounts: the monthly base charge. To qualify, the customers must be 65-years of age or older with total

household income of $10,000 or less per year, provided that the service account is individually

metered and in the customer’s name.
CITY OF AUSTIN DISCOUNT: $ 6.00 MONTHLY

Actual family allowances: (to be used by family to

‘Complete below for actual unit rented)

complete allowance.

UTILITY OR SERVICE

PER
MONTH

NAME OF FAMILY

ADDRESS OF UNIT

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

HEATING

AIR CONDITIONING

COOKING

OTHER ELECTRIC
WATER HEATING

WATER
SEWER

TRASH COLLECTION

RANGE

REFRIGERATOR

TOTAL

Form: 017 utility chart-B.doc




HUD-52667: (modified)

effective for August 1, 2011 re-exams

US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR
TENANT-FURNISHED UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

DATE
reviewed December 2010

UNIT TYPE Rowhouse /Towﬁhouse

LOCALITY
AUSTIN HOUSING AUTHORITY
UTILITY OR SERVICE MONTHLY DOLLAR ALLOWANCES
0 -BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4-BR 5-BR
Heating a. Natural Gas $4 $5 $6 $8 $10 $12

b. Electric

Air Conditioning

a. Natural Gas
b. Electric

Cooking

Other Electric (electric lighting,
refrigerator, fan, etc.)

Monthly Base Gas Charge

Water Heating
a. Natural Gas

$25

$30

$35

$40

$48

$56

$6

$8

$10

$12

$15

$17

b. Electric

Water (Average) $12 $16 $19 $27 $33 $54

Sewer (Average) $13 $24 $32 $57 $73 $98

Trash Collection $26 $26 $26 $31 $31 $31

Range $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8

Refrigerator $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10
Qualifying customers certified by the City of Austin Utility Company may be eligible for the waiver of

Discounts: the monthly base charge. To qualify, the customers must be 65 years of age or older with total

household income of $10,000 or less per year, provided that the service account is individually
metered and in the customer’s name.
CITY OF AUSTIN DISCOUNT: $ 6.00 MONTHLY

Actual family allowances: (to be used by family to complete allowance.

Complete below for actual-unit rented) S

UTILITY OR SERVICE PER
MONTH

NAME OF FAMILY

HEATING
AIR CONDITIONING

ADDRESS OF UNIT

COOKING

OTHER ELECTRIC
WATER HEATING
WATER

SEWER

TRASH COLLECTION
RANGE

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

REFRIGERATOR

TOTAL

Form: 017 utility chart-B.doc




HUD-52667: (modified)

effective for August 1, 2011 re-exams

US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR
TENANT-FURNISHED UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

DATE

reviewed December 2010

LOCALITY UNIT TYPE Single Family Detached
AUSTIN HOUSING AUTHORITY
UTILITY OR SERVICE MONTHLY DOLLAR ALLOWANCES
0 -BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4-BR 5-BR
Heating a. Natural Gas $4 $6 $8 $10 $12 $13

b. Electric

Air Conditioning

a. Natural Gas
b. Electric

Cooking

Other Electric (electric lighting,
refrigerator, fan, etc.)

Monthly Base Gas Charge

Water Heating
a. Natural Gas

$12

$26

$32

$37

$42

$50

$58

$6

$8

$10

$12

$15

$17

b. Electric
Water (Average) $12 $16 $19 $27 $33 $54
Sewer (Average) $13 $24 $32 $57 $73 $98
Trash Collection $27 $27 $27 $32 $32 $32
Range $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8
Refrigerator $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

Discounts:

Qualifying customers certified by the City of Austin Utility Company may be eligible for the waiver of
the monthly base charge. To qualify, the customers must be 65 years of age or older with total
household income of $10,000 or less per year, provided that the service account is individually
metered and in the customer’s name.

CITY OF AUSTIN DISCOUNT: $ 6.00 MONTHLY

Actual family allowances: (to be used by family to comriplete allowance.
.Complete belowfor-actual unit rented) - I

UTILITY OR SERVICE PER
MONTH

NAME OF FAMILY

HEATING
AIR CONDITIONING

ADDRESS OF UNIT

COOKING

OTHER ELECTRIC
WATER HEATING
WATER

SEWER .
TRASH COLLECTION
RANGE

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

REFRIGERATOR
TOTAL

Form: 017 utility chart-B.doc




